Date Opponent Score Att.
Sep 03,2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 2021 57075

* Sep 10,2016 SOUTH CAROLINA W 27-14 57763

* Sep 17,2016 at#20LSU L 20-23 99910
Sep 24,2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 13074

* Oct08,2016 AUBURN L 14-38 60102
Oct 14,2016 atBYU L 21-28 62184

* Qct22,2016 at Kentucky L 3840 50414
Oct 29,2016 SAMFORD W 56-41 58019

* Nov 05,2016 #4 TEXAS A&M W 35-28 58407

* Nov 12,2016 at#1 Alabama L 351 101821

* Nov 19,2016 ARKANSAS L 42-58 58538

* Nov 26,2016 at Ole Miss W 55-20 66038
Dec 26,2016 vs Miami W 17-16 15717

Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td Ig avglg

Nick Fitzgerald 13 195 1495 120 1375 7.1 16 74 105.8

Aeris Williams 13 137 731 11 720 53 4 36 554

Ashton Shumpert 13 55 270 13 257 47 1 27 1938

Brandon Holloway 9 50 236 10 226 45 1 22 251

Malik Dear 12 17 130 6 124 73 1 45 103

Keith Mixon 13 25 119 13 106 42 0 15 82

Damian Williams 5 19 123 24 99 52 1 23 198

Nick Gibson 3 9 57 0 57 63 0 14 190

Fred Ross 13 2 46 7 39195 0 46 30

Dontavian Lee 3 7 27 0 27 39 0 9 21

Total 13 532 3234 237 2997 56 24 74 2305

Opponents 13 485 2592 284 2308 4.8 17 83 1775

Passing ap effic comp-att-int pct yds td Ig avglg

Nick Fitzgerald 13 124.33 196-361-10 54.3 2423 21 74 1864

Damian Williams 5 12861 31-47-0 660 272 2 27 544

Fred Ross 13 37420 2-20 1000 26 1 17 20

Nick Tiano 5 14200 1-1-0 100.0 5 0 5 10

Total 13 126.08 230-411-10 56.0 2726 24 74 209.7

Opponents 13 143.93 291-472-14 61.7 3660 33 67 2815

Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avglg

Fred Ross 13 72 917 127 12 60 705

Donald Gray 13 41 709 173 5 74 545

Malik Dear 12 23 264 115 2 33 220

Keith Mixon 13 19 228 120 2 44 175

Brandon Holloway 9 15 91 61 0 19 101

Farrod Green 12 11 121 110 1 18 101

Jordan Thomas 12 9 48 53 1 13 40

Jamal Couch 11 8 113 141 0 26 103

Gabe Myles 13 8 63 79 0 31 48

Aeris Williams 13 7 45 64 0 24 35

Deddrick Thomas 10 5 44 88 1 15 44

Justin Johnson 13 5 34 68 0 18 26

Ashton Shumpert 13 3 28 93 0 17 22

Dontavian Lee 13 2 5 25 0 5 04

Nick Fitzgerald 13 1 9 90 0 9 07

Total 13 230 2726 119 24 74 209.7

Opponents 13 291 3660 126 33 67 2815

Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 4049 5099 Ig blk

Westin Graves 11-19 579 00 36 56 37 00 48 O

PAT

Scoring td fg kick  rush rcv pass [dxp saf pts

Nick Fitzgerald 16 - - - - 12 - - 9%

Westin Graves - 11-19 | 48-49 - - - - - 81

Fred Ross 12 - - - 1 - - - T4

Donald Gray 5 - - - - - - - 30

Aeris Williams 4 - - - - - - - 24

Malik Dear 3 - - - - 01 - - 18

Keith Mixon 2 - - - - - - - 12

Deddrick Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6

Ashton Shumpert 1 - - - - - - - 6

DeAndre Ward 1 - - - - - - - 6

Damian Williams 1 - - - - - - - 6

Jordan Thomas 1 - - - - - - - 6

Mark McLaurin 1 - - - - - - - 6

Farrod Green 1 - - - - - - - 6

Cedric Jiles 1 - - - - - - - 6

Total 52 11-19 | 4849 - 1 13 - - 3%

Opponents 53 15-23 | 44-48 2-2 1 13 - - 413
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Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Combined Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

Overall
6-7

Record:
All games
Conference 3-5
Non-Conference 3-2
Team Statistics
FIRST DOWNS
Rushing
Passing
Penalty
RUSHING YARDAGE
Rushing Attempts
Average Per Rush
Average Per Game
TDs Rushing
PASSING YARDAGE
Comp-Att-Int
Average Per Pass
Average Per Catch
Average Per Game
TDs Passing
TOTAL OFFENSE
Average Per Play
Average Per Game
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards
INT RETURNS: #-Yards
FUMBLES-LOST
PENALTIES-Yards
PUNTS-AVG
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game
3RD-DOWN Conversions
4TH-DOWN Conversions

2726
230-411-10
6.6
11.9
209.7
24
5723
6.1
440.2
42-868
19-76
14-300
18-6
68-617
63-38.9
2851
78/192
14/28

—

RPORPRPOOOCOORrQa

Interceptions n
Jamoral Graham

Mark McLaurin

Kivon Coman

Jamal Peters

Brandon Bryant

Maurice Smitherman
DeAndre Ward

Johnathan Calvin

Cedric Jiles

0. yds avg
3 105 35.0
2 27 135
2 14 70
2 0 00
1 19 19.0
1 29 29.0
1 35 35.0
1 -3 -30
1 74 74.0

—

O WoT

Punting no. yds avg Ig
Logan Cooke 44 1760 40.0 68
Kody Schexnayder 18 665 36.9 52

TEAM 1 28 28.0 28

—

POOOOOQ

Punt Returns no.
Fred Ross 15
Donald Gray 2
Keith Mixon 1
J.T. Gray 1
Total 19
Opponents 9

yds avg
85 57
10 5.0
0 00
-19-19.0
76 4.0
133 14.8

—

[eoleolole)olololol

Kick Returns

Brandon Holloway
Keith Mixon 11
Malik Dear 10
Donald Gray 4
Farrod Green 1
Total 42
Opponents 42

no.
16

yds avg
370 231
277 25.2
126 12.6
83 20.8
12 12.0
868 20.7
843 20.1

All Purpose g
Nick Fitzgerald 13 1375 9 0
Fred Ross 13 39 917 85
Donald Gray 13 0 709 10 83
Aeris Williams 13 720 45 0 O
BrandonHollowa 9 226 91 0 370
Total 13 2997 2726 76 868
Opponents 13 2308 3660 133 843

rush rcv  pr

co®d

Total Offense g
Nick Fitzgerald 13
Aeris Williams 13

AAL: A~ rC

rush pass
1375 2423
720 0

fata) Lalwia)

plays
556
137

Fadad

o~

Away Neutral

2-4 1-0

1-3 0-0

1-1 1-0

OPP

298

110

172

16

2308

485

4.8

177.5

17

3660

291-472-14

7.8

12.6

2815

33

5968

6.2

459.1

42-843

9-133

10-81

16-9

68-561

58-43.8

31:09

78/190

19/28
g
46
27
16
0
19
30
35
0
74

fc i20 50+ blk

2022 9 1

11 4 2 0

0 0 0 O
g
16
9
0
0
16
93
g
50
45
23
28
12
50
40

ir total avglg

0 1384 106.5

0 1041 80.1

0 802 617

0 765 588

0 687 763

300 6967 535.9

81 7025 5404

total avgl/g

3798 292.2

720 554

~N71 AN



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Game Results (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
Date Opponent Score Overall Conference Time Attend
Sep 03, 2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 20-21 0-1 0-0 3:23 57075
*Sep 10, 2016 SOUTH CAROLINA w 27-14 1-1 1-0 3:04 57763
*Sep 17, 2016 at #20 LSU L 20-23 1-2 1-1 3:32 99910
Sep 24, 2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 2-2 1-1 3:36 13074
*Qct 08, 2016 AUBURN L 14-38 2-3 1-2 3112 60102
Oct 14, 2016 atBYU Lo 21-28 2-4 1-2 62184
*Qct 22, 2016 at Kentucky L 38-40 2-5 1-3 3:39 50414
Oct 29, 2016 SAMFORD w 56-41 3-5 1-3 3:48 58019
*Nov 05, 2016 #4 TEXAS A&M w 35-28 4-5 2-3 3:25 58407
*Nov 12, 2016 at #1 Alabama L 3-51 4-6 2-4 3:18 101821
*Nov 19, 2016 ARKANSAS L 42-58 4-7 2-5 3:20 58538
*Nov 26, 2016 at Ole Miss w 55-20 5-7 3-5 3:30 66038
Dec 26, 2016 vs Miami w 17-16 6-7 3-5 3:08 15717



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Overall Team Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
Team Statistics MS OPP
SCORING 395 413
Points Per Game 30.4 31.8
Points Off Turnovers 45 24
FIRST DOWNS 287 298
Rushing 142 110
Passing 124 172
Penalty 21 16
RUSHING YARDAGE 2997 2308
Yards gained rushing 3234 2592
Yards lost rushing 237 284
Rushing Attempts 532 485
Average Per Rush 5.6 48
Average Per Game 230.5 1775
TDs Rushing 24 17
PASSING YARDAGE 2726 3660
Comp-Att-Int 230-411-10 291-472-14
Average Per Pass 6.6 7.8
Average Per Catch 11.9 12.6
Average Per Game 209.7 2815
TDs Passing 24 33
TOTAL OFFENSE 5723 5968
Total Plays 943 957
Average Per Play 6.1 6.2
Average Per Game 440.2 459.1
KICK RETURNS: #-Yards 42-868 42-843
PUNT RETURNS: #-Yards 19-76 9-133
INT RETURNS: #-Yards 14-300 10-81
KICK RETURN AVERAGE 20.7 20.1
PUNT RETURN AVERAGE 4.0 14.8
INT RETURN AVERAGE 21.4 8.1
FUMBLES-LOST 18-6 16-9
PENALTIES-Yards 68-617 68-561
Average Per Game 475 432
PUNTS-Yards 63-2453 58-2539
Average Per Punt 38.9 43.8
Net punt average 35.6 41.8
KICKOFFS-Yards 72-4404 75-4571
Average Per Kick 61.2 60.9
Net kick average 411 39.0
TIME OF POSSESSION/Game 28:51 31:09
3RD-DOWN Conversions 78/192 78/190
3rd-Down Pct 41% 41%
4TH-DOWN Conversions 14/28 19/28
4th-Down Pct 50% 68%
SACKS BY-Yards 25-158 18-117
MISC YARDS -20 0
TOUCHDOWNS SCORED 52 53
FIELD GOALS-ATTEMPTS 11-19 15-23
ON-SIDE KICKS 1-2 0-2
RED-ZONE SCORES (41-53) 77% (46-57) 81%
RED-ZONE TOUCHDOWNS (31-53) 58% (34-57) 60%
PAT-ATTEMPTS (48-49) 98% (44-48) 92%
ATTENDANCE 349904 393441
Games/Avg Per Game 6/58317 6/65574
Neutral Site Games 1/15717
Score by Quarters Ist 2nd  3rd  4th OT  Total
Mississippi State 86 103 110 89 7 395

Opponents 99 117 82 101 14 413



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
Rushing gp att gain loss net avg td lg avglg Punt Returns no. vyds avg td g
Nick Fitzgerald 13 195 1495 120 1375 7.1 16 74 105.8 Fred Ross 15 8 57 0 16
Aeris Williams 13 137 731 11 720 53 4 36 554 Donald Gray 2 10 50 0 9
Ashton Shumpert 13 55 270 13 257 47 1 27 198 J.T. Gray 1 -19-190 0 O
Brandon Holloway 9 50 236 10 226 45 1 22 251 Keith Mixon 1 0 00 0 O
Malik Dear 12 17 130 6 124 73 1 45 103 Total 19 76 40 0 16
Keith Mixon 13 25 119 13 106 42 0 15 82 Opponents 9 133148 1 93
Damian Williams 5 19 123 24 99 52 1 23 198
Nick Gibson 3 9 57 0 57 63 0 14 190 Interceptions no. yds avg td g
Fred Ross 13 2 46 7 39195 0 46 3.0 Jamoral Graham 3 105350 1 46
Dontavian Lee 3 7 27 0 27 39 0 9 21 Jamal Peters 2 0 00 0 O
Logan Cooke 10 1 0 2 220 0 0 -02 Kivon Coman 2 14 70 0 16
TEAM 9 15 0 31 -31-21 0 0 -34 Mark McLaurin 2 271135 0 27
Total 13 532 3234 237 2997 56 24 74 230.5 Brandon Bryant 1 19190 0 19
Opponents 13 485 2592 284 2308 4.8 17 83 1775 Cedric Jiles 1 74740 1 74
Maurice Smitherman 1 2920 0 30
Passing gp  effic comp-att-int  pct  yds td lg avglg DeAndre Ward 1 330 1 35
Nick Fitzgerald 13 124.33 196-361-10 54.3 2423 21 74 1864 Johnathan Calvin 1 330 0 0
Damian Williams 5 12861 31470 66.0 272 2 27 544 Total 14 300214 3 74
Fred Ross 13 37420 220 1000 26 1 17 20 Opponents 10 81 81 1 45
Nick Tiano 5 14200 1-1-0  100.0 5 0 5 10
Total 13 126.08 230-411-10 56.0 2726 24 74 209.7 Kick Returns no. yds avg td g
Opponents 13 143.93 291-472-14 61.7 3660 33 67 2815 Brandon Holloway 16 370 231 0 50
Keith Mixon 11 277 252 0 45
Receiving gp no. yds avg td Ig avglg Malik Dear 10 126 126 0 23
Fred Ross 13 72 917 127 12 60 705 Donald Gray 4 83208 0 28
Donald Gray 13 41 709 173 5 74 545 Farrod Green 1 12120 0 12
Malik Dear 12 23 264 115 2 33 220 Total 42 868 20.7 0 50
Keith Mixon 13 19 228 120 2 44 175 Opponents 42 843 201 0 40
Brandon Holloway 9 15 91 61 0 19 101
Farrod Green 12 11 121 110 1 18 101 Fumble Returns no. yds avg td g
Jordan Thomas 12 9 48 53 1 13 40 Richie Brown 1 2 20 0 2
Jamal Couch 117 8 113 141 0 26 103 Mark McLaurin 1 81810 1 81
Gabe Myles 13 8 63 79 0 31 48 Total 2 83415 1 81
Aeris Williams 13 7 45 64 0 24 35 Opponents 2 33165 1 2
Deddrick Thomas 10 5 44 88 1 15 44
Justin Johnson 13 5 34 68 0 18 26
Ashton Shumpert 13 3 28 93 0 17 22
Dontavian Lee 13 2 5 25 0 5 04
Nick Fitzgerald 13 1 9 90 0 9 o7
Jesse Jackson 13 1 7 70 0 7 05
Total 13 230 2726 119 24 74 209.7
Opponents 13 291 3660 12.6 33 67 2815



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
PAT

Scoring td  fg kick  rush rcv pass [dxp saf pts Total Offense g plays rush pass total avglg
Nick Fitzgerald 16 - - - 12 - - 96 Nick Fitzgerald 13 556 1375 2423 3798 292.2
Westin Graves - 11-19 | 48-49 - - 81 Aeris Williams 13 137 720 0 720 554
Fred Ross 12 - - 1 74 Damian Williams 5 66 99 272 371 742
Donald Gray 5 - - 30 Ashton Shumpert 13 55 257 0 257 198
Aeris Williams 4 - - - 24 Brandon Holloway 9 50 226 0 226 251
Malik Dear 3 - - 01 18 Malik Dear 12 17 124 0 124 103
Keith Mixon 2 - - - 12 Keith Mixon 13 25 106 0 106 82
DeAndre Ward 1 - - 6 Fred Ross 13 4 39 26 65 50
Damian Williams 1 - - 6 Nick Gibson 3 9 57 0 57 190
Jordan Thomas 1 - - 6 Dontavian Lee 13 727 0 21 21
Deddrick Thomas 1 - - 6 Nick Tiano 5 1 0 5 5 10
Ashton Shumpert 1 - - 6 Logan Cooke 10 1 2 0 2 0.2
Farrod Green 1 - - 6 TEAM 9 15 -3 0 -31 -34
Cedric Jiles 1 - - 6 Total 13 943 2997 2726 5723 440.2
Brandon Holloway 1 - - 6 Opponents 13 957 2308 3660 5968 459.1
Jamoral Graham 1 - - - 6
Mark McLaurin 1 - - - - 6
Total 52 11-19 | 48-49 1 13 395
Opponents 53 15-23 | 44-48 2-2 1 13 - 413
Field Goals fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 5099 Ig blk  Punting no. yds avg Ig th fc i20 50+ blk
Westin Graves 11-19 579 00 36 56 37 00 48 0 Logan Cooke 441760 400 68 3 20 22 9 1

Kody Schexnayder 18 665369 52 111 4 2 0
FG Sequence Mississippi State Opponents TEAM 1 2828028 0 0 0 0 O
South Alabama (37),(48),46,28 37,25 Total 632453 389 68 4 31 26 11 1
South Carolina (27),(28) 55 Opponents 582539 438 66 2 25 16 12 O
LSU (41),(37) 27
Massachusetts (23),(30) - Kickoffs no. yds avg th ob retn net ydin
Auburn 28 (25) Brad Wall 321978 61.8 10 2
BYU 42 42 Logan Cooke 251583 633 14 1
Kentucky (36) 28,(46),(32),(32),(51) Westin Graves 15 843562 0 1
Samford 24 (32),(33) Total 724404 61.2 24 4 201 411 23
Texas A&M 32 27 Opponents 754571 609 31 2 20.7 39.0 25
Alabama 47,(47) (30),(28),(39)
Arkansas 44 40,(34)
Ole Miss - (24),(38)
Miami (36) (18),37

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made.



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Overall Individual Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
All Purpose g rush rev pr kr ir total avglg
Nick Fitzgerald 13 1375 9 0 0 0 1384 106.5
Fred Ross 13 39 917 85 0 0 1041 80.1

Donald Gray 13 0 709 10 83 0 802 617

Aeris Williams 13 720 45 0 0 0 765 588
Brandon Hollow 9 226 91 0 370 0 687 763
Keith Mixon 13 106 228 0 277 0 611 47.0
Malik Dear 12 124 264 0 126 0 514 428
Ashton Shumper 13 257 28 0 0 0 285 219
Farrod Green 12 0 121 0 12 0 133 111
Jamal Couch 11 0 113 0 0 0 113 103
Jamoral Graham 13 0 0 0 0 105 105 81
Damian Willams 5 99 0 0 0 0 99 198
Cedric Jiles 9 0 0 0 0 74 74 82
Gabe Myles 13 0 63 0 0 0 63 438
Nick Gibson 3 57 0 0 0 0 57 190
Jordan Thomas 12 0 48 0 0 0 48 40
Deddrick Thoma 10 0 44 0 0 0 44 44
DeAndre Ward 13 0 0 0 0 3% 3B 27
Justin Johnson 13 0 34 0 0 0 34 26
Dontavian Lee 13 27 5 0 0 0 32 25
Maurice Smither 10 0 0 0 0 29 29 29
Mark McLaurin 13 0 0 0 0 21 21 21
Brandon Bryant 13 0 0 0 0 19 19 15
Kivon Coman 10 0 0 0 0 14 14 14
Jesse Jackson 13 0 7 0 0 0 7 05
Logan Cooke 10 2 0 0 0 0 2 02
Johnathan Calvi 13 0 0 0 0 -3 -3 -02
J.T. Gray 13 0 0 -19 0 0 -19 -15
TEAM 9 31 0 0 0 0 -31 -34
Total 13 2997 2726 76 868 300 6967 535.9

Opponents 13 2308 3660 133 843 81 7025 540.4



Mississippi State Overall Defensive Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)

Mississippi State Football

All games
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Defensive Leaders gp ua a tot tfllyds no-yds inttyds brup  gbh rcv-yds ffl  kick saf
39 Richie Brown 13 51 51 102 4.0-22 15-15 2 3 1-2 1
44 Leo Lewis 13 35 44 79 4.5-9 1.0-2 1 .
12 J.T. Gray 13 36 35 71 8.0-14 1.0-4 . . 2
1 Brandon Bryant 13 35 27 62 1.0-2 1-19 2
1B Kivon Coman 10 30 28 58 5.0-8 . 2-14 2
28 DeAndre Ward 13 31 25 56 4.0-9 1.0-5 1-35 1 . . . .
16 Johnathan Calvin 13 23 32 55 11.5-57 7.0-51 1--3 1 5 1-0 2 2
41 Mark McLaurin 13 28 23 51 2.0-5 1.0-4 2-27 5 1 2-81
4 Gerri Green 13 18 25 43 0.5-2 1 1-0 .
98 Jeffery Simmons 12 13 27 40 3.5-8 2 4 2
46 Dez Harris 13 21 16 37 2.5-11 . . 1 2
5] Cedric Jiles 9 23 8 31 1.0-1 . 1-74 1 . . .
47 AJ. Jefferson 11 12 18 30 10.5-52 4.0-34 . . 2 1-0 1
9  Jamoral Graham 13 22 6 28 0.5-2 3-105 5
25 Lashard Durr 13 16 10 26 0.5-1 . 1 . .
94 Nelson Adams 13 12 13 25 2.5-11 2.5-11 2 1 . . 2
3 TraverJung 13 18 7 25 3.0-8 2.5-5 5 2 1-0 1
34 Cory Thomas 13 6 18 24 45-14 1 2
24 Chris Rayford 13 16 7 23 . . .
49 Torrey Dale 13 9 12 21 1.0-2 . . 3 1
88 Nick James 12 6 13 19 3.5-14 2.09 . 1 3 .
2 Jamal Peters 12 12 6 18 1.0-2 . 20 2 . . 2
42 Marquiss Spencer 12 9 8 17 3.0-12 1.0-9 1 1-0
43 Fletcher Adams 11 4 12 16 0.5-2 .
95 Braxton Hoyett 13 6 9 15 2.0-4 . 1-0
57 Wil Coleman 8 3 3 6 1.0-9 1.0-9
32 Ashton Shumpert 13 2 3 5 .
31 Maurice Smitherman 10 4 1 5 1-29
27  Aeris Williams 13 . 3 3
33 Dontavian Lee 13 1 2 3
90 Grant Harris 6 3 . 3
26 Alec Murphy 4 . 3 3
51 Kelan Chairs 12 1 1 2
55 Martinas Rankin 13 . 2 2
86 Jesse Jackson 13 1 1 2
45 Josiah Phillips 13 1 1 2
30 Chris Stamps 9 1 1 2
82 Farrod Green 12 1 1
74 Elgton Jenkins 12 1 1
8 Fred Ross 13 1 1
6 Donald Gray 13 1 1
37 Brad Wall 7 1 . 1
62 Devon Desper 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . .
Total 13| 514 502 1016 81-281 25-158 14-300 35 30 9-83 12 4
Opponents 13| 487 576 1063 67-233 18-117 10-81 55 32 6-33 9 1




Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Team Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
TEAM STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. vyds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td gl no. yds td Ig| no. yds td g off
Sep03  SOUTH ALABAMA 34 239 1 46/ 20 143 1 19 20-31-0 143 1 19 3 54 0220 1 -19 0 O0Of 382
Sep10  SOUTH CAROLINA 45 290 0 74 20 195 3 31 20-30-1 195 3 31f 1 14 O 14 4 37 0 16| 485
Sepl7 atLSU 32 5 1 15 17 214 1 32 17-320 214 1 321 3 40 0 14 1 1 0 1 270
Sep24  at Massachusetts 46 293 2 27 26 305 3 46 26-39-0 305 3 46| 6 138 0 48 4 24 0 14 598
Oct 08 AUBURN 33 103 0 200 18 18 2 37 18-35-1 186 2 371 0 O O O 2 -3 0 O 289
Oct 14 atBYU 49 163 2 22| 18 223 1 44 18-37-2 223 1 44 1 14 0 14 O O O 0 386
Oct 22 at Kentucky 39 281 3 45 13 81 1 22 13-21-1 81 1221 4 104 045 1 4 0 4 362
Oct 29 SAMFORD 46 252 2 22 20 417 5 74 20-35-2 417 5 74 2 39 023 1 5 0 5 669
Nov05  TEXAS A&M 58 365 3 74 18 209 2 60 18-31-2 209 2 60f 1 27 027 2 10 0 9 574
Nov12  atAlabama 35 94 0 24 16 180 0 41 16-43-1 180 0 41f 4 104 0 50 2 10 O 10 274
Nov19  ARKANSAS 35 205 4 58 23 328 2 43 23-33-0 328 2 43 10 178 0 30 O O O Of 533
Nov26  atOle Miss 47 457 4 70 8 109 3 38 8170 109 3 33 4 8 037 0 0 O 0 566
Dec 26 vs Miami 33 199 2 44 13 136 0 24 13-27-0 136 0 24 3 73 037 1 7 0 7 33
532 2997 24 74| 230 2726 24 74| 230-411-10 2726 24 74 42 868 O 50, 19 76 0 16| 5723
Opponents 485 2308 17 83 291 3660 33 67| 291-472-14 3660 33 67| 42 843 0 40, 9 133 1 93 5968

Games: 13 » Avglrush: 5.6 « Avglcatch: 11.9  Pass effic: 126.08 « KR avg: 20.7 « PR avg: 4.0 » All purpose avg/game: 535.9 « Total offense avg/gm: 440.2

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd| PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds| no-yds| ff fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick| kick rush rcv| saf tlo  pts
Sep 03 SOUTH ALABAMA 49 23 72 11.0-41 30220 0O 0-0 00 1 33 0 22 0 0O 0 O 20
Sep 10 SOUTH CAROLINA 50 25 75 11.0-46 4033 1 1-0 10 6 3 0 33 0 0o 0 O 27
Sep 17 atLSU 27 60 87 5.0-12 000 2 1-0 00 O 1 1 22 0 0o 0 O 20
Sep 24 at Massachusetts 30 46 76 6.0-22, 2.0-15, 0 0-0 333 0 5 0 560 O 0O 7 47
Oct 08 AUBURN 31 70 101 3.0-13 2.0-10f 2 1-0 116 0 1 0 22 0 0 O O 14
Oct14 atBYU 48 24 72 7.0-24 201 2 1-0 127 0 3 0 33 0 0 0 O 21
Oct 22 at Kentucky 42 34 76 5.0-13 1071 2 281 00 1 3 0 56 0 O 0 14 38
Oct29 SAMFORD 41 66 107 7.0-35 3.0-251 0 0-0 3-83 10 5 1 88 0 0o 0 7 56
Nov 05 TEXAS A&M 28 36 64 5.0-16| 3011 1 1-0 10 5 2l 0 56 0 0O 0 O 35
Nov 12 at Alabama 46 22 68 6.0-12 1014 1 1-0 1-46 2 1 0 00 0 o 0 O 3
Nov 19 ARKANSAS 30 52 82 5.0-14 000 O 0-0 00 3 1 0 44 0 1 0 0 42
Nov 26 at Ole Miss 49 24 73 7.0-22 3.0-16f O 0-0 2-714 1 4 0 78 0 0 0 14 55
Dec 26 vs Miami 43 20 63 3.0-11 107 1 1-2 121 1 3 2 22 0 0 0 3 17
514 502 1016 81.0-281] 25.5-158f 12  9-83] 14-300 30 35 4 4849 0 1f 0 45 395
Opponents 487 576 1063 67.0-233] 17.5-1100 9 6-33 10-81 32 55| 1 4448 2 1 0 24 413

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i200 _md-att _long blkd] no. yds avg tb  ob
Sep 03 SOUTH ALABAMA 4 161 402 57 1 0 1 1 3 24 48 0 5 325 650 5 O
Sep 10 SOUTH CAROLINA 4 198 495 68 0 1 2 1 3 2-2 28 0 5 322 o644 2 O
Sep 17 atLSU 7 271 387 55 0 0 2 1 5 2-2 41 0 4 253 632 0 O
Sep 24 at Massachusetts 5 170 340 51 0 0 2 1 4 22 30 0O 9 537 597 0 O
Oct08 AUBURN 5 204 408 59 0 0 2 1 1 0-1 0 0 3 18 620 1 O
Oct14 atBYU 5 184  36.8 51 0 0 1 1 1 0-1 0 O 3 191 637 2 O
Oct22 at Kentucky 6 226 317 41 0 0 5 0 1 1-1 36 0 7 451 644 4 O
Oct29 SAMFORD 3 116 38.7 58 0 1 1 1 1 0-1 0 O 9 533 592 2 1
Nov 05 TEXAS A&M 6 252 420 56 0 1 2 2 2 0-1 0 O 6 39 598 2 1
Nov 12 at Alabama 7 210  30.0 40 0 0 4 0 2 12 47 0 2 120 600 1 1
Nov 19 ARKANSAS 4 151 378 41 0 0 3 0 0 0-1 0 0 6 321 535 1 1
Nov 26 at Ole Miss 3 140  46.7 50 0 0 3 1 1 0-0 0 0 9 55 639 2 0
Dec 26 vs Miami 4 170 425 52 0 1 3 1 2 1-1 36 0 4 231 578 2 0
63 2453 389 68 1 4 31 11 26| 1119 48 0] 72 4404 612 24 4
Opponents 58 2539 438 66 0 2 25 12 16] 15-23 51 1] 75 4571 609 31 2




Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
OPPONENT STATISTICS

Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. vyds td Igl no. vyds td Ig| cmp-att-int yds td gl no. yds td Ig| no. yds td g off
Sep03  SOUTH ALABAMA 29 94 1 371 24 285 2 37 24-34-0 285 2371 O O O O O O O O 379
Sep10  SOUTH CAROLINA 31 34 0 11 20 209 2 24 20-39-1 209 2 24 3 62 02 0 0 O Of 243
Sepl7 atLSU 39 177 2 25 19 215 1 37 19-320 215 1 371 4 8 029 2 9 0 6 392
Sep24  at Massachusetts 28 138 1 83 24 273 4 31 24-41-3 273 4 31 9 182 0 28 1 1 O 1 411
Oct 08 AUBURN 5 228 3 29| 14 204 1 42 14-18-1 204 1 421 2 37 019 1 -4 0 0 432
Oct 14 atBYU 47 146 1 12| 16 165 3 25 16-28-1 165 3 25 1 12 0 12 1 15 0 15 311
Oct 22 at Kentucky 44 262 1 35 17 292 2 44 17-33-0 292 2 44 3 77 039 1 -3 0 0 554
Oct 29 SAMFORD 34 159 1 68 42 468 4 58 42-70-3 468 4 58 5 9% 02 0 0 0 0 627
Nov05  TEXAS A&M 32 117 1 190 16 265 2 54 16-31-1 265 2 54 3 34 023 1 93 1 93 382
Nov12  atAlabama 31 218 1 60] 31 397 5 67 31411 397 567 0O O O O 1 1 O 1 615
Nov19  ARKANSAS 41 357 5 72( 19 304 3 34 19-26-0 304 3 34 4 70 0 28 1 21 0O 21 661
Nov26  atOle Miss 38 208 0 290 27 320 2 25 27-48-2 320 2 25 7 146 0 30 O O O Of 528
Dec 26 vs Miami 35 170 0 20f 22 263 2 25 22-31-1 263 2 25| 1 40 040 O O 0O 0 433
485 2308 17 83 291 3660 33 67| 291-472-14 3660 33 67] 42 843 0 40, 9 133 1 93 5968
Mississippi State 532 2997 24 74 230 2726 24 74| 230-411-10 2726 24 74 42 868 0 50, 19 76 0 16| 5723

Games: 13 » Avglrush: 4.8 « Avglcatch: 12.6  Pass effic: 143.93 « KR avg: 20.1 ¢ PR avg: 14.8 « All purpose avg/game: 540.4 « Total offense avg/gm: 459.1

Tackles Sacks|  Fumble Pass Defense blkd| PAT Attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds| no-yds| ff fryds| int-yds gbh brup| kick| kick rush rcv| saf tlo  pts
Sep 03 SOUTH ALABAMA 54 23 7 4.0-14 108 1 0-0 00 3 3 1 33 0 0o 0 O 21
Sep 10 SOUTH CAROLINA 66 31 97 7.0-13 000 1 0-0 1-16 2 3 0 22 0 0 O O 14
Sep 17 atLSU 26 46 72 8.0-38, 6.0-30, 1 1-0 00 1 6f O 23 0 0o 0 O 23
Sep 24 at Massachusetts 38 64 102 5.0-21] 108 1 1-20 00 0 4 0 55 0 0O 0 O 35
Oct 08 AUBURN 27 42 69 6.0-26 3.02f 2 213 1-0 3 8 O 55 0 0 0 14 38
Oct14 atBYU 52 26 78 9.0-26 209 O 0-0 2-10 1 6f O 44 0 0 0 O 28
Oct 22 at Kentucky 37 30 67 5.0-18 000 O 0-0 145 1 2l 0 22 0 1f 0o 7 40
Oct29 SAMFORD 23 76 99 5.0-9 1020 1 1-0 2-1 4 1 0 34 1 0o 0 3 41
Nov 05 TEXAS A&M 39 66 105 4.0-11] 000 O 0-0 20 0 4 0 44 0 0 0 O 28
Nov 12 at Alabama 39 38 77 8.0-38, 3029 1 0-0 19 12 77 0 66 0 0o 0 O 51
Nov 19 ARKANSAS 29 60 89 2.0-13 000 O 0-0 00 1 33 0 56 1 0o 0 O 58
Nov 26 at Ole Miss 28 36 64 1.0-3 103 1 1-0 0-0 2 2l 0 22 0 0 O O 20
Dec 26 vs Miami 29 38 67 3.0-3 000 0 0-0 0-0 2 6 0 1-2 0 0 0 0 16
487 576 1063 67.0-233] 17.5-1100 9 6-33 10-81 32 55 1 4448 2 1 0 24 413
Mississippi State 514 502 1016 81.0-281] 25.5-158] 12  9-83] 14-300 30 35 4 4849 0 1f 0 45 3%
Punting Field Goals Kickoffs

Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i200 _md-att _long blkd] no. yds avg tb  ob
Sep 03 SOUTH ALABAMA 5 194 388 46 0 0 3 0 0 0-2 0 O 4 25 562 0 1
Sep 10 SOUTH CAROLINA 7 344 491 66 0 0 2 2 2 0-1 0 O 2 117 585 1 O
Sep 17 atLSU 5 246 492 65 0 0 3 2 1 1-1 27 0O 5 36 612 1 1
Sep 24 at Massachusetts 5 213 426 54 0 0 0 1 1 0-0 0 O 6 321 535 0 O
Oct 08 AUBURN 4 147  36.8 41 0 0 2 0 2 1-1 25 0 7 440 629 7 0
Oct14 atBYU 6 286 477 62 0 0 3 2 4 0-1 0 0 3 193 643 2 0
Oct22 at Kentucky 3 103 343 37 0 0 2 0 1 4-5 51 0 8 491 614 4 O
Oct29 SAMFORD 6 227 378 45 0 0 4 0 2 2-2 33 0 8 510 638 6 O
Nov 05 TEXAS A&M 8 364 455 59 0 0 4 1 2 0-1 0 O 4 245 612 3 O
Nov 12 at Alabama 3 154 513 62 0 1 0 2 1 33 39 0o 9 5719 643 5 0
Nov 19 ARKANSAS 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1-2 34 0f 10 582 582 0 O
Nov 26 at Ole Miss 4 182 455 54 0 1 1 2 0 2-2 38 0 5 307 614 1 O
Dec 26 vs Miami 2 79 395 44 0 0 1 0 0 1-2 18 1) 4 255 638 1 O
58 2539 438 66 0 2 25 12 16| 15-23 51 1 75 4571 609 31 2
Mississippi State 63 2453 389 68 1 4 31 11 26| 1119 48 0] 72 4404 612 24 4




Rushes

Yards Rushing
TD Rushes
Long Rush

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
TD Passes

Long Pass
Receptions
Yards Receiving
TD Receptions
Long Reception
Field Goals

Long Field Goal
Punts

Punting Avg

Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return
Long Kickoff Return
Tackles

Sacks

Tackles For Loss
Interceptions

25
258

74
74
39
26
417

74

10
207

49.5
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Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Game Superlatives (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Aeris Williams at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

Nick Fitzgerald at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

Nick Fitzgerald vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)

Nick Fitzgerald vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Nick Fitzgerald vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
Nick Fitzgerald at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Nick Fitzgerald at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Nick Fitzgerald vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

Nick Fitzgerald vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

Nick Fitzgerald vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

Fred Ross vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)

Donald Gray vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

Donald Gray vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

Donald Gray vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

Westin Graves vs South Alabama (Sep 03, 2016)
Westin Graves vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Westin Graves at LSU (Sep 17, 2016)

Westin Graves at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Westin Graves vs South Alabama (Sep 03, 2016)
Logan Cooke at LSU (Sep 17, 2016)

Kody Schexnayder at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Logan Cooke vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Logan Cooke vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Logan Cooke at LSU (Sep 17, 2016)

Fred Ross vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Brandon Holloway at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Kivon Coman vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)

A.J. Jefferson vs South Alabama (Sep 03, 2016)
Johnathan Calvin at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)
A.J. Jefferson vs South Alabama (Sep 03, 2016)
Jamal Peters vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Kivon Coman at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Jamoral Graham at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Johnathan Calvin at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Kivon Coman vs Auburn (Oct 08, 2016)

Mark McLaurin at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

Brandon Bryant vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
DeAndre Ward vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
Maurice Smitherman vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
Mark McLaurin vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
Jamoral Graham at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Cedric Jiles at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

Jamal Peters at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)
Jamoral Graham vs Miami (Dec 26, 2016)



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Game Superlatives (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

TEAM GAME HIGHS

Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes

Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties
Penalty Yards
Turnovers

Interceptions By
Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

58
457
9.7

43
26
417
119

89
669
8.8
56
31

90

U1~ N W W W W

49
68

16

vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)

at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)

at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)

at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016
at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016
at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016
at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016
vs Auburn (Oct 08, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
atLSU (Sep 17, 2016)

at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)

vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
atLSU (Sep 17, 2016)

vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)

—_ = =



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Game Superlatives (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

OPPONENT INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Rushes 39 Kamryn Pettway, vs Auburn (Oct 08, 2016)
Yards Rushing 205 R. Williams, vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
TD Rushes 4 R. Williams, vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
Long Rush 83 Young, M., at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
Pass attempts 69 Devlin Hodges, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
Pass completions 42 Devlin Hodges, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
Yards Passing 468 Devlin Hodges, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
TD Passes 4 Ford, A., at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)

4 Devlin Hodges, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

4 Jalen Hurts, at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Long Pass 67 Jalen Hurts, at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Receptions 14 Karel Hamilton, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
Yards Receiving 213 Karel Hamilton, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)
TD Receptions 3 A. Stewart, at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Long Reception 67 A. Stewart, at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)
Field Goals 4 A. MacGinnis, at Kentucky (Oct 22, 2016)
Long Field Goal 51 A. MacGinnis, at Kentucky (Oct 22, 2016)
Punts 8 Shane Tripucka, vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
Punting Avg 52.0 Will Gleeson, at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)
Long Punt 66 Sean Kelly, vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
Punts inside 20 4 LINEHAN, Jonny, at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)
Long Punt Return 93 Christian Kirk, vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
Long Kickoff Return 40 THOMAS, Maurice, vs Miami (Dec 26, 2016)
Tackles 16 BERNARD, Franci, at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)
Sacks 2.0 Arden Key, at LSU (Sep 17, 2016)

2.0 Carl Lawson, vs Auburn (Oct 08, 2016)
Tackles For Loss 25 Arden Key, at LSU (Sep 17, 2016)
25 TAUTU, Sae, at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

Interceptions 1 T.J. Holloman, vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)

1 Stephen Roberts, vs Auburn (Oct 08, 2016)

1 NACUA, Kai, at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

1 HANNEMANN, Mica, at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

1 Marcus McWilson, at Kentucky (Oct 22, 2016)

1 R. Donaldson, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

1 Jamond Glass, vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

1 Nick Harvey, vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)

1 Donovan Wilson, vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)

1 Tony Brown, at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)




Rushes

Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush
TD Rushes
Pass attempts
Pass completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass
TD Passes
Total Plays
Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Points

Sacks By

First Downs
Penalties

Penalty Yards
Turnovers

Interceptions By

Punts

Punting Avg
Long Punt

Punts inside 20
Long Punt Return

56
357
8.7

70
42
468
117

104
661
9.9

58

31

(o]
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66

93

Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Game Superlatives (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

OPPONENT TEAM GAME HIGHS

vs Auburn (Oct 08, 2016)

vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
vs Arkansas (Nov 19, 2016)
atLSU (Sep 17, 2016)

at Ole Miss (Nov 26, 2016)

at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

at Massachusetts (Sep 24, 2016)
vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

vs Samford (Oct 29, 2016)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)
at Alabama (Nov 12, 2016)

vs South Carolina (Sep 10, 2016)
at BYU (Oct 14, 2016)

vs Texas A&M (Nov 05, 2016)



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Red-Zone Results (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

Mississippi State Inside Opponent Red-Zone

Times Times  Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs  Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Sep 03,2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 20-21 4 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 10,2016 SOUTH CAROLINA w2714 8 5 27 3 0 3 2 0 1 1 0 1 0
Sep 17,2016 atLSU L 20-23 4 4 20 2 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 24,2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 6 6 33 4 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 08,2016 AUBURN L 14-38 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
Oct 14,2016 atBYU L 21-28 3 2 14 2 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Oct 22,2016  at Kentucky L 3840 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 29,2016 SAMFORD W 56-41 5 3 21 3 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
Nov 05, 2016 TEXAS A&M W 35-28 6 3 21 3 2 1 0 1 0 2 0 0 0
Nov 12,2016 at Alabama L 351 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 19, 2016 ARKANSAS L 4258 4 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 26, 2016 at Ole Miss W 55-20 4 4 27 4 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dec 26, 2016  vs Miami w_ 17-16 2 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 53 41 245 31 18 13 10 4 3 4 0 1 0
41 of 53 (77.4%)
Opponents Inside Mississippi State Red-Zone
Times Times  Total Rush  Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ
Date Opponent Score| InRZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs  Made| FGA Down Int Fumb  Half Game
Sep 03,2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 20-21 5 3 21 3 1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 10,2016 SOUTH CAROLINA w  27-14 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sep 17,2016 atLSU L 20-23 3 2 10 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sep 24,2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 4 3 21 3 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
Oct 08,2016 AUBURN L 14-38 5 5 31 4 3 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 14,2016 atBYU L 21-28 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Oct 22,2016  at Kentucky L 3840 4 2 6 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 0
Oct 29,2016 SAMFORD W 56-41 6 5 28 3 1 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Nov 05, 2016 TEXAS A&M W 35-28 3 2 14 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 12,2016 at Alabama L 351 7 7 41 5 1 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 19, 2016 ARKANSAS L 4258 6 6 37 5 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nov 26, 2016 at Ole Miss W 55-20 5 3 13 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
Dec 26, 2016  vs Miami w_ 17-16 4 3 16 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 57 46 273 34 11 23 12 5 3 1 1 1 0

46 0f 57 (80.7%)



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State By-Quarter Statistics (as of Nov 04, 2017)
All games

3rd-Down Conversions

Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Otr 3rd Otr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 03,2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 20-21 29 222 0-2 0.0 1-2 500 0-2 0.0 13 333
Sep 10,2016 SOUTH CAROLINA w  27-14( 6-14 429 1-2 500 34 750 0-3 0.0 2-5 400
Sep 17,2016 atLSU L 20-23] 1-14 71 0-3 0.0 1-3 333 0-5 0.0 0-3 0.0
Sep 24,2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 6-15  40.0 16 167 35 600 1-2  50.0 1-2  50.0
Oct 08,2016 AUBURN L 14-38) 6-16 375 0-2 0.0 2-6 333 46  66.7 0-2 0.0
Oct 14,2016 atBYU L 21-28] 819 421 1-3 333 47 571 0-2 0.0 2-5 400 1-2 500
Oct 22,2016  at Kentucky L 3840 412 333 0-3 0.0 0-2 0.0 2-3  66.7 2-4  50.0
Oct 29,2016 SAMFORD W 56-41f 7-15  46.7 45 80.0 0-4 0.0 34 750 0-2 0.0
Nov 05,2016 TEXAS A&M w  35-28( 11-18 61.1 2-2 100.0 6-8 75.0 0-3 0.0 35 600
Nov 12,2016 at Alabama L 351 720 350 1-4 250 26 333 1-5 200 35 600
Nov 19, 2016 ARKANSAS L 4258 513 385 35 600 1-4 250 0-1 0.0 1-3 333
Nov 26, 2016 at Ole Miss w  55-20 8-13 615 0-1 0.0 2-3  66.7 2-4  50.0 45 80.0
Dec 26, 2016  vs Miami w_17-16] 7-14  50.0 0-2 0.0 2-4  50.0 45 80.0 1-3 333
Mississippi State 78-192  40.6| 13-40 325 27-58 46.6| 17-45 37.8| 20-47 426 1-2 500
Opponents 78-190  41.1] 21-54 389 21-49 429| 1440 35.0f 21-46 457 1-1  100.0
4th-Down Conversions
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Otr 2nd Otr 3rd Otr 4th Otr Overtime
Sep 03,2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 20-21 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Sep 10,2016 SOUTH CAROLINA w  27-14 0-2 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0
Sep 17,2016 atLSU L 20-23 34 750 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-2 100.0 1-2 500
Sep 24,2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 2-2 100.0 1-1  100.0 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 08,2016 AUBURN L 14-38 2-3 667 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 2-3 667
Oct 14,2016 atBYU L 21-28 1-3 333 0-0 0.0 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0
Oct 22,2016 at Kentucky L 38-40 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Oct 29,2016 SAMFORD W 56-41 1-3 333 0-0 0.0 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1 100.0
Nov 05, 2016 TEXAS A&M W 35-28 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0
Nov 12,2016 at Alabama L 351 0-4 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-2 0.0
Nov 19,2016 ARKANSAS L 42-58 4-4 100.0 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0 1-1  100.0 2-2 100.0
Nov 26,2016 at Ole Miss W 55-20 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0 0-0 0.0 1-1  100.0 0-0 0.0
Dec 26, 2016  vs Miami W 17-16 0-2 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0 0-0 0.0 0-1 0.0
Mississippi State 14-28  50.0 2-4  50.0 26 333 45 80.0f 6-12 50.0 0-1 0.0
Opponents 19-28 679 4-4 100.0 34 750 36 500 914 643 0-0 0.0
Time of Possession
Date Opponent Score Overall 1st Qtr 2nd Qtr 3rd Qtr 4th Qtr Overtime
Sep 03,2016 SOUTH ALABAMA L 20-21 23:19 4:51 5:52 5:59 6:37
Sep 10,2016 SOUTH CAROLINA w2714 29:55 4:54 9:11 5:15 10:35
Sep 17,2016 atLSU L 20-23 27:16 5:47 5:43 10:37 5.09
Sep 24,2016 at Massachusetts W 47-35 32:23 11:02 7:52 6:40 6:49
Oct 08,2016 AUBURN L 14-38 26:38 5.03 6:27 10:07 5.01
Oct 14,2016 atBYU L 21-28 29:02 5:34 8:.08 5.04 10:16 0:00
Oct 22,2016  at Kentucky L 3840 27.07 5:58 5:50 8:39 6:40
Oct 29,2016 SAMFORD W 56-41 29:19 8:21 5:50 8:05 7.03
Nov 05, 2016 TEXAS A&M W 35-28 37:13 5:10 12:16 7:52 11:55
Nov 12,2016 at Alabama L 351 32:38 7:53 8:37 9:08 7:00
Nov 19, 2016 ARKANSAS L 4258 26:47 9:00 6:45 4:56 6:06
Nov 26, 2016 at Ole Miss W 55-20 28:37 4:48 6:39 6:40 10:30
Dec 26, 2016  vs Miami w_ 17-16 2452 4:13 7:55 6:21 6:23
Mississippi State Total 375:06 82:34 97:05 95:23 100:04 0:00
Avg. 2851 6:21 7.28 7.20 741 0:00
Opponents Total 404:54 112:26 97:55 99:37 94:56 0:00
Avg. 31:.08 8:38 7:31 7:39 7:18 0:00



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Games Played (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
## PLAYER GP-GS USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR OM
43  Fletcher Adams 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
94 Nelson Adams 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START  STAF
53  Hunter Bradley 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
39 Richie Brown 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
1 Brandon Bryant 13/10 START START START START START START START  START XXX XXX XXX STAR
61 Deion Calhoun 9/9 START START START START START START START START  START
16 J. Calvin 13/10 START START START START START START START  START XXX START  START XX
51 Kelan Chairs 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
60 Jamaal Clayborn 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START  STAF
72 Ronald Cochran 1/- XXX
57  Will Coleman 8/1 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
1B  Kivon Coman 10/10 START START START START  START START START START  STAF
4D Logan Cooke 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX
17 Jamal Couch 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
49 Torrey Dale 13/3 START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XX
22 Malik Dear 12/9 XXX START XXX XXX START START START START START START  STAR
62 Devon Desper 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
25 Lashard Durr 13/7 START START START START XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX STAF
7 Nick Fitzgerald 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START  STAF
21 Nick Gibson 3/- XXX XXX XXX
9  Jamoral Graham 13/6 START START START START  START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XX
2F  Westin Graves 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
6  Donald Gray 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START  STAF
12 J.T. Gray 13/10 START START START XXX START START START START START XXX START  STAF
82 Farrod Green 12/8 XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START START START
4 Gerri Green 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXO
8l  Aaron Hamaker 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
46 Dez Harris 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
90 Grant Harris 6/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
10 B. Holloway 9/6 START START START  START XXX START  START XX
95 Braxton Hoyett 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
86 Jesse Jackson 1311 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
88 Nick James 12/5 XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX START XXX START START STAF
47 AJ. Jefferson 11/11 START START START START START START START START START START  STAF
74 Elgton Jenkins 12/5 START START  START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX STAR
5J  Cedric Jiles 9/8 START START START START START START START XX
64 J. Johnson 11/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
81 Justin Johnson 13/2 XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX STAF
92 Kendell Jones 1/- XXX
3 Traver Jung 13/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX STAR
33 Dontavian Lee 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
44  Leo Lewis 13/13 START START START START START START START START START START START  STAF
41 Mark McLaurin 13/6 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START START START START START  START XX
23 Keith Mixon 13/1 XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
75 Harrison Moon 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
91 A Mullins 3/- XXX XXX XXX
26 Alec Murphy 4/- XXX XXX XXX XXO



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Games Played (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games

## PLAYER GP-GS  USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR OM
5  Gabe Myles 13/4  START START XXX  START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
19 Zak Neary 1/- XXX
2 Jamal Peters 12/2 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX STAF
45 Josiah Phillips 13/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
55  Martinas Rankin 13/10 XXX XXX XXX ~ START START START START START START START START STAF
24 Chris Rayford 13/3 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START START START XXX XX
8  Fred Ross 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
2H K. Schexnayder 4/- XXX XXX XXX XX
58  Justin Senior 13/13  START START START START START START START START START START START STAF
32 Ashton Shumpert 13/5  START XXX XXX XXX START START START START XXX XXX XXX XX)
98 Jeffery Simmons 1213 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX START XXX XXX XX
31 M. Smitherman 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
42 M. Spencer 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
30 Chris Stamps 9/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
67 Michael Story 812 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX  START START
34 Cory Thomas 13/4 XXX  START START START START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
18  Deddrick Thomas 10/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
83 Jordan Thomas 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
14 Nick Tiano 5/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
38 Hayes Walker 1- XXX
37 Brad Wall 7l XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX
28 DeAndre Ward 13/3 XXX XXX XXX START XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START XXX XX
50 Tim Washington 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
79  Evans Wilkerson 12/- XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XX)
27 Aeris Williams 1313 XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX START  STAR
11  Damian Williams 5/- XXX XXX XXX XX
73 Darryl Williams 7l XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Total Tackles Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
Total Tackles UA-A Total USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR
Richie Brown 51-51 102 3-3 6-4 3-3 2-4 7-7 8-1 1-3 5-8 5-3 4-2 2-5
Leo Lewis 35-44 79 45 2-2 1-9 0-2 2-4 7-5 3-2 1-7 3-1 1-3 1-1
J.T. Gray 36-35 71 53 35 35 1-0 1-7 3-2 3-3 34 0-2 2-2 4-1
Brandon Bryant 35-27 62 20 2-0 2-3 5-4 5-4 1-1 2-2 2-5 0-2 5-0 31
Kivon Coman 30-28 58 5-1 2-2 34 1-2 2-6 DNP DNP DNP 0-1 3-0 7-8
DeAndre Ward 31-25 56 - 6-1 0-2 34 1-2 2-1 5-3 32 2-2 5-2 0-4
J. Calvin 23-32 5 12 2-2 2-1 2-7 2-5 4-2 34 1-6 2-0 1-1 0-1
Mark McLaurin 28-23 51 21 4-0 1-4 2-1 0-10 3-1 2-0 3-1 2-1 2-1 1-1
Gerri Green 18-25 43  0-1 2-2 1-4 2-2 1-1 0-2 5-3 - 1-2 2-1 2-4
Jeffery Simmons 13-27 40 DNP 31 0-3 0-2 0-3 1-0 5-1 1-4 0-4 2-1 0-6
Dez Harris 21-16 37 10 1-0 4-1 0-2 1-2 4-0 1-1 0-3 1-2 3-2 3-2
Cedric Jiles 23-8 31 DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 2-0 3-1 3-3 4-2 2-0 1-2
A.J. Jefferson 12-18 30 52 4-1 0-5 2-2 0-2 1-2 - DNP 0-1 0-1 0-2
Jamoral Graham 22-6 28 60 4-0 3-1 2-1 0-1 - - 1-0 0-1 2-1 1-1
Lashard Durr 16-10 26 2-1 - 2-1 2-1 0-1 1-0 3-2 2-1 2-0 1-1
Traver Jung 18-7 25 - 2-1 0-2 0-1 2-0 2-0 1-1 3-0 1-2 - -
Nelson Adams 12-13 25 30 2-2 - 2-0 1-1 - 1-2 1-1 1-2 - 1-4
Cory Thomas 6-18 24 13 2-1 0-3 0-3 0-4 1-2 - - - 1-0 1-0
Chris Rayford 16-7 23 30 - 1-0 0-1 - 11 11 5-2 1-0 2-1 1-0
Torrey Dale 9-12 21 20 0-1 0-3 0-1 2-2 = = 1-1 1-0 1-2 0-1
Nick James 6-13 19 DNP 1-0 0-4 1-1 0-1 1-2 1-0 0-4 0-1 - -
Jamal Peters 12-6 18 - - - - 1-0 1-1 2-2 DNP 1-0 3-1 0-1
M. Spencer 9-8 17 - - 0-1 DNP 2-2 4-1 0-1 0-1 1-1 1-0 0-1
Fletcher Adams 4-12 16 0-1 1-0 DNP 0-1 0-1 - DNP 0-5 0-1 - 0-1
Braxton Hoyett 6-9 15 20 - - - 0-1 1-2 1-1 0-1 0-1 0-1
Will Coleman 3-3 6 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 1-0 - 1-0 0-2
Ashton Shumpert 2-3 5 - - 0-1 2-1 - - 0-1 - -
M. Smitherman 4-1 5 DNP 1-0 - 0-1 - 1-0 1-0 DNP DNP
Aeris Williams 0-3 3 - - - 0-1 - - - 0-1 0-1 -
Alec Murphy 0-3 3 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 0-1 0-1 0-1 DNP
Grant Harris 30 3 20 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 - -
Dontavian Lee 1-2 3 - - - - - - - 0-1 0-1
Josiah Phillips 1-1 2 - - -
Jesse Jackson 1-1 2 1-0 0-1
Kelan Chairs 1-1 2 1-1 - - - - - -
Chris Stamps 1-1 2 0-1 - DNP DNP - - DNP
Martinas Rankin 0-2 2 - 0-1 - - 0-1 - -
Elgton Jenkins 1-0 1 - - 1-0 - DNP
Fred Ross 1-0 1 1-0 - - - -
Donald Gray 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-0
Brad Wall 1-0 1 DNP DNP DNP DNP - DNP DNP - -
Farrod Green 1-0 1 - - - - - - - 1-0
Devon Desper 0-1 1 0-1 -



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Passing Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
#7 Nick Fitzgerald Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
South Alabama 0 3 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
South Carolina 19 29 1 65.5 178 2 31 0-0 132.94
LSu 12 24 0 50.0 120 0 32 4-18 92.00
Massachusetts 26 39 0 66.7 305 3 46 1-8 157.74
Auburn 17 34 1 50.0 181 2 37 3-21 108.25
BYU 17 36 2 47.2 214 1 44 29 95.21
Kentucky 13 21 1 61.9 81 1 22 0-0 100.50
Samford 20 35 2 57.1 417 5 74 1-2 192.94
Texas A&M 18 31 2 58.1 209 2 60 0-0 123.08
Alabama 10 33 1 30.3 145 0 41 2-21 61.15
Arkansas 23 33 0 69.7 328 2 43 0-0 173.19
Ole Miss 8 17 0 47.1 109 3 38 1-3 159.15
Miami 13 26 0 50.0 136 0 24 0-0 93.94
TOTALS 196 361 10 54.3 2423 21 74 14-82 124.33
#11 Damian Williams Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
South Alabama 20 28 0 714 143 1 19 1-8 126.11
LSU 5 8 0 62.5 94 1 27 1-12 202.45
Alabama 6 10 0 60.0 35 0 14 1-8 89.40
Miami 0 1 0 0.0 0 0 0 0-0 0.00
TOTALS 31 47 0 66.0 272 2 27 3-28 128.61
#8 Fred Ross Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
South Carolina 1 1 0 100.0 17 1 17 0-0 572.80
BYU 1 1 0 100.0 9 0 9 0-0 175.60
TOTALS 2 2 0 100.0 26 1 17 1-7 374.20
#14 Nick Tiano Comp Att Int Pct Yards TD Long Sacked Effic
Auburn 1 1 0 100.0 5 0 5 0-0 142.00

TOTALS 1 1 0 100.0 5 0 5 0-0 142.00



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Rushing/Receiving Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
RUSHING No-Yds/TD USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR OM
Nick Fitzgerald 195-1375/16  2-11/0  17-195/0 13-13/0 15-110/0 17-61/0 16-41/2 16-107/2 19-119/2 20-182/2 11-15/0 17-131/4 14-258/
Aeris Williams 137-720/4 2-12/0 5-21/0 2-4/0 4-19/1 2-11/0  21-82/0  8-36/0 8-21/0  24-140/1 11-56/0 13-63/0 25-191/
Ashton Shumpert 55-257/1 3-14/0 5-28/0 6-34/0 12-68/1  4-11/0 6-10/0 2-27/0 7-39/0 2-6/0 4-9/0 2-4/0 1-5/0
B. Holloway 50-226/1 11-48/1 15-48/0 5-15/0  10-80/0  4-17/0 DNP DNP DNP 4-13/0 - DNP 1-5/0
Malik Dear 17-124/1 DNP - - - 1-1/0  317/0 5771 1-1/0 3-14/0 2-3/0 1-10/0 -
Keith Mixon 25-106/0 2-17/0 1-2/0 1-4/0 3-200 2-2/0  3-13/0 1-2/0 5-38/0  3-14/0 1--2/0 2--3/0 1-3/0
Damian Williams 19-99/1 12-93/0 DNP 3--5/1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 4-11/0 DNP -
Nick Gibson 9-57/0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 5-24/0 4-33/0 DNP - DNP DNP
Fred Ross 2-39/0 1-46/0 - 1--7/0 - - - - - - - - -
Dontavian Lee 7-27/0 - - - 2-14/0 - 2-8/0 1-3/0 - 2-2/0 - -
Logan Cooke 1--2/0 - 1--2/0 - - - - - - - DNP DNP DNP
TEAM 15--31/0 1--2/0 1--2/0 1--2/0 2--4/0 1--8/0 DNP DNP 1--2/0 2--4/0 DNP DNP 5--5/0
RECEIVING No-Yds/TD USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR OM
Fred Ross 72-917/12  6-34/0 5391  6-89/1 8-126/2 4-29/L  5-69/0  5-50/1 9-107/1 6-98/2  3-23/0 10-171/2 1-3811
Donald Gray 41-709/5 22200 5711 3-86/0  8-79/0 . 2-17/0  1-3/0  4-207/3  2-32/0  3-76/0  7-920  2-12/1
Malik Dear 23-264/2 DNP - - 4-41/0 3-32/0 3-36/0 1--1/0 4-61/1 2-10/0 1-22/0 2-20/0 1-24/1
Keith Mixon 19-228/2 2-4/0 - 1-0/0 1--3/0  2-55/1  4-69/1  2-20/0 - 5-54/0 - - 1-18/0
Farrod Green 11-121/1 - - - 3-38/1 1-5/0 - 1-5/0 3-42/0 - 2-18/0 - DNP
Jamal Couch 8-113/0 1-6/0 1-17/0 - - 1-26/0 - 1-5/0 DNP - 2-21/0  2-38/0 -
B. Holloway 15-91/0 5-40/0 3-17/0 2-14/0 0-1/0 4-20/0 DNP DNP DNP - - DNP
Gabe Myles 8-63/0 - 3-45/0 1-7/0 - - - - - 2-7/0 2-4/0 - -
Jordan Thomas 9-48/1 DNP 2-7/1 2-7/0 - 1-5/0 1-6/0 - - - 1-6/0 - 2-17/0
Aeris Williams 7-45/0 - - 2-11/0 - - - 1--2/0 - 1-8/0 - 1-4/0 1-0/0
Deddrick Thomas 5-44/1 2-15/1 DNP - 2-23/0 1-6/0 - - - - DNP -
Justin Johnson 5-34/0 2-22/0 1--1/0 - - - 1-5/0 -
Ashton Shumpert 3-28/0 - - - - 1-8/0 1-17/0 - 1-3/0
Nick Fitzgerald 1-9/0 - - - - - 1-9/0 - -
Jesse Jackson 1-7/0 - 1-7/0

Dontavian Lee 2-5/0 - - - - - 1-0/0 - - - 1-5/0



Mississippi State Football

Mississippi State Return Stats Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
PUNT RETURNS No-Yds USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
Fred Ross 15-85 - 4-37 1-1 4-24 2--3 - 1-4 1-5 - 1-10 - -
Donald Gray 2-10 - - - - - - - - 2-10 - - -
Keith Mixon 1-0 - - - - - - - - - 1-0 - -
J.T. Gray 1--19 1--19 - - - - - - - - - - -
KICK RETURNS No-Yds USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
B. Holloway 16-370 1-13 - 2-26 5-126 - DNP DNP DNP - 3-93 DNP 2-39
Keith Mixon 11-277 - - - - - - 3-96 - 1-27 1-11 5-106 1-37
Malik Dear 10-126 DNP - 1-14 - - 1-14 1-8 2-39 - - 4-44 1-7
Donald Gray 4-83 2-41 1-14 - - - - - - - - 1-28 -
Farrod Green 1-12 - - - 1-12 - - - - - - - DNP
INT. RETURNS No-Yds USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
Jamoral Graham 3-105 - - - 1-38 - - - - - 1-46 - -
Jamal Peters 2-0 - 1-0 - - - - - DNP - - - 1-0
Mark McLaurin 2-27 - - - - - 1-27 - - 1-0 - - -
Kivon Coman 2-14 - - - 1--2 1-16 DNP DNP DNP - - - -
Cedric Jiles 1-74 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - - - - - 1-74
Brandon Bryant 1-19 = = = = = = = 1-19 = = = =
DeAndre Ward 1-35 - - - - - - - 1-35 - - - -
J. Calvin 1--3 - - - 1--3 - - - - - - - -
M. Smitherman 1-29 - DNP - - - - - 1-29 DNP DNP - -
FUMBLE RETURNS No-Yds USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
Mark McLaurin 1-81 - - - - - - 1-81 - - - - -
Richie Brown 1-2 - - - - - - - - - - - -



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Sacks Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
SACKS UA-A  Total USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR
J. Calvin 6-2 7.0 - 1.0-9 - 0.5-4 - - 1.0-7 1.5-12 1.0-5 - -
A.J. Jefferson 4-0 4.0 2.0-18 1.0-8 - - - 1.0-8 - DNP - - -
Traver Jung 2-1 25 - 0.5-0 - - - 1.0-3 - - 1.0-2 - -
Nelson Adams 2-1 25 - - - 1.0-6 1.0-1 - - 0.5-4 - - -
Nick James 2-0 2.0 DNP 1.0-2 - - - - - - - - -
Richie Brown 1-1 15 - 1.0-14 - - - - - - - 0.5-1 -
DeAndre Ward 0-2 1.0 - - - 0.5-5 - - - - - 0.5-0 -
Will Coleman 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1.0-9 - - -
M. Spencer 1-0 1.0 - - - DNP 1.0-9 - - - - - -
J.T. Gray 1-0 1.0 1.0-4 - - - - - - - - - -
Leo Lewis 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - - -
Mark McLaurin 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - 1.0-4 - -



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Tackle For Loss Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games
TACKLES FOR LOSS UA-A  Total USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR
J. Calvin 9-5 115 - 1.0-9 1.0-2 2.0-6 - - 2.0-8 2.0-13 1.0-5 - -
A.J. Jefferson 9-3 105  4.0-25 2.0-9 0.5-2 2.5-5 - 1.0-8 - DNP - 0.5-3 -
J.T. Gray 7-2 8.0 1.0-4 - 15-1 - - 1.0-1 1.0-1 - - 1.0-1 2.0-5
Kivon Coman 4-2 5.0 2.0-4 - - - 0.5-1 DNP DNP DNP - 1.0-1 -
Cory Thomas 4-1 45 1.0-4 1.0-1 - - 0.5-2 1.0-3 - - - - 1.0-4
Leo Lewis 33 45 2.0-3 - - - - - - 0.5-1 - 0.5-2 -
Richie Brown 3-2 4.0 - 2.0-16 0.5-2 - - - - - 1.0-3 0.5-1 -
DeAndre Ward 3-2 4.0 - 1.0-1 - 0.5-5 - 1.0-1 - - - 1.5-2 -
Nick James 3-1 35 DNP 1.0-2 - - - - - 0.5-3 - - -
Jeffery Simmons 31 35 DNP 2.0-5 - - - - 1.0-2 - - - 0.5-1
Traver Jung 30 3.0 - 1.0-3 - - - 1.0-3 - - 1.0-2 - -
M. Spencer 30 3.0 - - - DNP 1.0-9 1.0-1 - - 1.0-2 - -
Nelson Adams 2-1 2.5 - - - 1.0-6 1.0-1 - - 0.5-4 - - -
Dez Harris 2-1 25 - - - - - 1.0-7 - - - - 154
Mark McLaurin 2-0 2.0 1.0-1 - - - - - - - 1.0-4 - -
Braxton Hoyett 20 2.0 - - - - - - - 1.0-2 - - -
Cedric Jiles 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP DNP - - - 1.0-1 - - -
Jamal Peters 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - 1.0-2 DNP - - -
Will Coleman 1-0 1.0 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP - - 1.0-9 - - -
Brandon Bryant 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - - -
Torrey Dale 1-0 1.0 - - - - - - - - - 1.0-2 -
Gerri Green 0-1 05 - - 0.5-2 - - - - - - - -
Jamoral Graham 0-1 05 - - 0.5-2 - - - - - - - -
Fletcher Adams 0-1 05 - - DNP - - - DNP 0.5-2 - - -

Lashard Durr 0-1 0.5 - - 0.5-1 - - - - - -



Mississippi State Football
Mississippi State Fumbles Game-by-Game (as of Nov 04, 2017)

All games

FUMBLES No-Lost  USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
Nick Fitzgerald 6-3 - - - 11 2-2 - 1-0 - 1-0 - - 1-0
Fred Ross 3-0 - - 1-0 - 2-0 - - = - - - .
TEAM 2-1 - - - - 1-0 DNP DNP - - DNP DNP 1-1
Damian Williams 2-1 - DNP 1-1 DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP DNP 1-0 DNP -
M. Smitherman 1-1 - DNP - - - - - 1-1 DNP DNP - -
Ashton Shumpert 1-0 - 1-0 - - - - - s 2 - - -
J.T. Gray 1-0 1-0 - - - - - - - - - - .
Aeris Williams 1-0 - - - - g 1-0 . - - - - .
Donald Gray 1-0 - - - - - - 1-0 - - - - .
FUMBLES FORCED Number USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
Jamal Peters 2 - - - - - - - DNP - 1 - -

J. Calvin 2 - - - - - - 1 o 1 - - -
Jeffery Simmons 2 DNP 1 - - - 1 - - - . .
Dez Harris 2 - - 2 - - - . = - - - B
Richie Brown 1 - - - - 1 - - - - . i .
Traver Jung 1 - - - - - 1 5 5 = - - -
A.J. Jefferson 1 - - - - - 1 - DNP - - - -
Torrey Dale 1 - - - - 1 s s - - - - .
FUMBLES RECOVERED Number USA SC LS UMASS AU BYU UK SAM TAMU UA AR oM
Mark McLaurin 2 - - - - - - 1 - - 1 - -

J. Calvin 1 - 1 - - = - 5 = - - 8 B
AJ. Jefferson 1 - - - - - 1 - DNP - - - -
Traver Jung 1 - - - - 1 - 5 - - - - .
Richie Brown 1 - - - - - - - - B ) . B}
Braxton Hoyett 1 - - - - - - - s 1 2 - -

M. Spencer 1 - - - DNP - - 1 - - - - -
Gerri Green 1 - - 1 - - = . 5 = - - B



